Professional Regulation. As used hereinabove “good standing” shall mean his/her license 
has not been suspended or revoked during the year immediately preceding the date of 
his/her nomination.  

vii. The term “year immediately preceding” shall mean the three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days immediately preceding the date of his/her nomination. 

(D) Vacancies on the Board other than President shall be filled as follows: 

i. The majority of a quorum of directors, as described below in Article IV, Section 6(D)(iii), 
who are present at the meeting may fill a vacancy on the Board for an Owner Seat by